ľ	ď
ľ	ď
ľ	١
	1
ŀ	2
	Ų
ŀ	
C	٥
ŀ	
	н
ľ	1
ŀ	Ų
	ш
l	۷
ŀ	
ı,	
ľ	4
Ľ	2
ľ	٦
ľ	1
P	٩
h	X
ľ	Ú
ı	
ſ	
Ę	7
ľ	J

Substitute for Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO PATENT	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Attorney's Docket No. 031401-000
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Cambridge International, Inc.
Maryland Wire Belts, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No  3. Nature of conveyance:   Assignment  Merger   Security Agreement  Change of Name   Other	Address: 105 Goodwill Road Cambridge, MD 21613
Execution Date: August 23, 2005	
	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the</li> </ol>	he execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) (1) 5,160,020; (2) 5,449,063; (3) 5,558,204; (4) 5,562,220; (5) 5,590,755; (6) 5,816,988; (7) 6,041,916; (8) 6,050,394; (9) D443,627; (10) 6,732,856; (11) 6,530,469
Additional numbers attached?	' ? ☐ Yes 🔀 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Wendl Leigh Weinstein	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$440.00 (8021)
Address:	Enclosed
Buchanan Ingersoll PC Including attorneys from Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Credit card. Form PTO-2038 is attached.
P.Q. Box 1404 Alexandria, VA 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:
proproperties that the manufactor of the control of	02-4800 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  On the original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Wendi Leigh Weinstein 34,456 Name of Person Signing Reg. No.	August 23, 2005 Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachn	nents, and documents: 4
Mall documents to be recorded with Director of the United States Patent and Trademark C P.O. Box 1450 / Alexa	Office / Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being submitted learner and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.	by facsimile transmission to the Director of the United States A 22313-1450, to the following facsimile number:
Facsimite Number:	
Date of Transmission: August 23, 2005	Typed Name

PATENT

REEL: 016662 FRAME: 0067

Assignment Attorney Docket No. 031401-000

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, MARYLAND WIRE BELTS, INC., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of <u>DELAWARE</u>, and having its principal place of business at <u>105 GOODWILL ROAD</u>, CAMBRIDGE, <u>MARYLAND 21613</u> (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"), is an owner of record of the patents (including utility model registrations and design patents) and patent applications (including utility model applications and design patent applications) listed in Appendix A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, <u>Cambridge International</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of <u>Delaware</u>, and having its principal place of business at <u>105 Goodwill Road</u>, <u>Cambridge</u>, <u>Maryland</u> <u>21613</u> (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring and has purchased for consideration all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to all of the patents and patent applications listed on attached Appendix A, and all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to all future patents (including utility model registrations and design patents) and patent applications (including utility model applications and design patent applications) corresponding to said patents and patent applications, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said patent applications, and reissues and extensions of said patents.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE desire to record this instrument in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in patent offices in countries foreign to the United States attesting to the assignment of said patents and patent applications listed on attached Appendix A;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patents and patent applications listed on attached Appendix A, the right to all future patents (including utility model registrations and design patents) and patent applications (including utility model applications and design patent applications) corresponding to said patents and patent applications listed on attached Appendix A and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said patents and patent applications listed on attached Appendix A, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said patent applications, and reissues and extensions of said patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said patents and patent applications listed on attached Appendix A, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said patents and patent applications listed on attached Appendix A, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said patents

Assignment Attorney Docket No. 031401-000

and patent applications listed on attached Appendix A, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said patents and patent applications listed on attached Appendix A, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

Dated this 23 day of <u>A06017</u>, 2005.

MARYLAND WIRE BELTS, INC.

Name: William Colson

Title: President

Assignment Attorney Docket No. 031401-000

## Appendix A To Assignment of Patents

Patent No./ Serial No.	Country	Issue Date/ Filing Date	Title	Attorney Docket No.
5,160,020	United States	Nov. 3, 1992	Drive System for Endless Conveyors with Rollers Having Driving, Supporting and Aligning Features	031401-023
5,449,063	United States	Sept. 12, 1995	Modified Drive System for Endless Conveyors with Rollers Having Driving, Supporting and Aligning Features	031401-024
5,558,204	United States	Sept. 24, 1996	Modular Components and Weld-Free Belting Assembly	031401-014
5,562,220	United States	Oct. 8, 1996	Unitary Components and Modular Belt Assembly	031401-013
5,590,755	United States	Jan. 7, 1997	Woven-Wire Belt with Vertically-Oriented Lateral Edges and Conveyance Methods and Apparatus	031401-048
5,816,988	United States	Oct. 6, 1998	Roll Configurations for Woven-Wire Belt Operations	031401-005
6,041,916	United States	Mar. 28, 2000	Conveyor System for Woven-Wire Belt Operations	031041-025
6,050,394	United States	April 18, 2000	Component Manufacture and Operation of Woven-Wire Conveyor Belts	031401-006
D443,627	United States	June 12, 2001	Tracking Roller	031401-049
6,732,856	United States	May 11, 2004	Modular Conveyor Belt	031401-052
6,530,469	United States	Mar. 11, 2003	Wire Belt With Compound Link Formation	031401-050
1223119	Europe (Germany, Spain, France, UK, Italy, Netherlands)	Mar. 30, 2005	Wire Belt With Compound Link Formation	031401-051

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 016662 FRAME: 0070